

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri
Other Suit Case – 02 of 2023
CNR : WBBB-01-000173-2023
Present : Smt. Sudeshna De(Chatterjee),(JO Code : WB00580)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.-.18
19-04-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 CPC.

No step is taken this day.

As per the resolution vide reference no. SBA/327/4/23 dt. 17.04.2023 of Suri Bar Association no adverse order is passed this day.

Fix **17.07.2023** for hearing of petition under order 6 rule 17 read with section 151 CPC.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)
District Judge, Birbhum

Sd/- Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)
District Judge, Birbhum