

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit – 02 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-000173-2023

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 23

19-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 6 rule 17 of CPC.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties file respective haziras.

On call none appears on behalf of the respondents.

However, for the ends of justice the prayer is allowed.

Fix **05.08.2024** for hearing of the petition U/O 6 rule 17 of CPC.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149