

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit– 02 of 2023
CNR : WBBB-01-000173-2023

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 24
05-08-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/O 6 rule 17 of CPC.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

No step is taken by the OP. On call none appears.

The petition will be heard exparte against the OP.

Fix **20.09.2024** for hearing of petition U/O 6 rule 17 of CPC as exparte.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149