

In the Court of District Judge, Birbhum at Suri.
Other Suit no. 02 of 2023
(CNR No. WBBB01-000173-2023)
Present :- Arti Sharma Roy (J.O. Code-WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum.

Order no. 26
04.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 6 Rule 17 of CPC dt. 28.01.2020.

Ld. Advocate for both the sides are present by filing hazira.

Now the record is taken up for hearing of petition U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC dt. 28.01.2020 praying for amendment on the ground stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Advocates.

Strong objection raised by the other side.

Perused the original petition and the W/O filed by the OP.

I am of view that, the prayer of the petition is simple in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the original petition.

Hence, the petition U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

The Petitioner is directed to file amended copy of petition and taking steps accordingly.

To **10.02.2025** for filing amended copy of plaint.

Dictated & Corrected by

District Judge, Birbhum.

District Judge, Birbhum.
(J.O. Code-WB00149)