

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Other Suit - 02 of 2023**

CNR : WBBB-01-000173-2023

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code: WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

**Order No.- 27**  
**10-02-2025**

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of plaint.

Petitioner files amended copy of petition. Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner files a petition praying for time to take steps on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Fix **09.04.2025** for filing draft copy of publication.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code: WB00149