

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit - 02 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-000173-2023

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 28
09-04-2025

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of publication.

Petitioner files filing draft copy of publication.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files a copy of order dt. 13.03.2025 of Hon'ble High Court Calcutta in connection with CO 831 of 2025 where Ld. Court has been pleased to stay all further proceedings of this court till end of June, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

In view of the order, **all further proceedings of this case be stayed until further order.**

Fix **07.07.2025** awaiting further order from Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149