

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Other Suit – 02 of 2023
CNR : WBBB-01-000173-2023

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 30
09-12-2025

Today is fixed awaiting further order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

A copy of order dt. 30.06.2025 in CO 831 of 2025 is received from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate for both parties file respective haziras.

No further order is received.

No copy of order is filed by the OP regarding extension of stay order.

On perusal of the ordersheet downloaded from the website of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta that the said case CO no. 831 of 2025 has already been dismissed on 14.11.2025 and Hon'ble Court has been pleased to vacate the stay order. The case will proceed in its own motion.

The OP is at liberty to file additional written statement, if any, by the next date.

The Sheristadar is directed to check and verify the draft copy filed on 09.04.2025 and to report by the date fixed on **21.01.2026**

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149